

MACT 74/22  
VIPIN GUPTA Vs. NAHAR SINGH

**08.12.2022**

**Present:** Sh. Subodh Gupta-Ld. counsel for the petitioner.

Sh. Manish Jain-Ld. Proxy counsel for counsel for R1(driver-cum-owner).

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner submits that he has received the copy of WS on behalf of R1.

An application moved u/o I rule 10 CPC with supporting affidavit and amended memo of parties on behalf of the petitioner. Copy given.

Issue notice to non-applicant insurance company for NDOH.

Be put up on 11.05.2023.

**(Rekha)**  
**PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,**  
New Delhi/08.12.2022