

MACT 74/22
VIPIN GUPTA Vs. NAHAR SINGH

11.05.2023

Present: Sh. Subodh Gupta - Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
None for R1.
Mr. Mehtab Singh-Ld. Counsel submits that he is representing the insurance company.

Ld. counsel submits that he will file vakalatnama on behalf of the insurance company on or before the next date of hearing.

Ld. counsel asks for the copy of petition and copy of application u/o 1 rule 10 CPC. Copy given.

Be put up on **20.09.2023** for further proceedings.

(Rekha)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/11.05.2023