

23.08.2024

Present: **Advocate** Sh. Subodh Gupta along with claimant.
Advocate Sh. Anil Kumar Sharma for R1/driver-cum-owner has joined through VC.
Advocate Sh. Mayank Verma, proxy for Advocate Shri Mehtab Singh for insurance company.

Examination-in-chief of PW-1 Vipin Gupta has been recorded.

Copy of affidavit has been supplied to proxy counsel for insurance company. Soft copy thereof be supplied to Ld. Counsel for R1.

Put up on 18.12.2024 for cross-examination of PW1.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/23.08.2024