

10.09.2025

At 10:27 am

Present: Advocate Sh. Paramjeet for claimants.
None for R1 (driver-cum-owner).
Advocate Shri Mehtab Singh for R2/IFFCO TOKIO
General Insurance Co.

Application for summoning Employer/Manager/
Owner/Authorized Person from Alishan Motors, office at G-107,
Palam Extension, Sector-7, Dwarka, Opposite Brahma
Apartment, New Delhi-77 is taken on record.

Heard. Allowed.

Put up on 07.01.2026 for remaining PE.

Steps be taken for summoning requisite record from
the employer on next date.

Dasti notice be also collected from Nazarat Branch
for ensuring service.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/10.09.2025